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Decreased a |Decreased a [Stayed the Tncreased a
Q1 (Figure 1) lot little same little Increased a lot
Over the past 2 years, how has the level of
corruption in this country changed? 1% 7% 21% 19% 52%
Not a problem A very serious
Q2 (Figure 2) atall problem
To what extent do you believe corruption is a
problem in the public sector in your country? 1% 1% 5% 14% 79%
By gender
Male 2% 1% 5% 14%] 80%
Female| 1% 1% 5%| 15%| 78%
Not imporant |Of little Moderately
Q3 atall importance important Important Very important
In your dealings with the public sector, how
imporant are personal contacts to get things
done? 4% 6% 12% 38% 40%
By gender
Male 4%] 7% 13%] 38%| 38%
Female| 3%] 6%| 11%]| 39%| 41%
Q4 Not at all Limited extent [Somewhat Large extent |Entirely
To what extent is this countries government run
by a few big entities acting int heir own best
interests? 2% 11% 25% 36% 26%
Neither
effective nor Very
Q5 Very effective |Effective ineffective Ineffective ineffective
How effective do you think your government's
actions are in the fight against corruption? 1% 10% 17% 43% 30%
Not at all Extremely
Q6 (Figure 3) corrupt corrupt
To what extent do you see the following
categories to be affected by corruption?
Political parties 1% 2% 6% 19% 72%
Parliament/legislature 2% 3% 13% 25% 57%
Military 16% 19% 23% 19% 24%
NGOs 13% 16% 28% 21% 22%
Media 9% 12% 25% 22% 32%
Religious bodies 20% 15% 22% 19% 24%
Business/private sector 8% 14% 27% 22% 29%
Education system 13% 15% 30% 20% 23%
Judiciary 3% 5% 13% 22% 58%
Medical and health services 12% 17% 29% 20% 22%
Police 1% 2% 7% 16% 73%
Public officials/civil servants 1% 3% 9% 20% 67%
Have you had
Q7 (Figure 4) a contact? Paid a bribe
In your contact/contacts, have you paid a bribe
in any form?
Education system 47% 17%
Judicial System 13% 55%
Medical and health services 55% 10%
Police 29% 61%
Registry and permit service 32% 27%
Utilities 59% 17%
Tax 14% 16%
Land Services 12% 31%
Q7 - Aggregated YES NO
If you have had contact with any one of the
services listed, have you paid a bribe for any of
these services? 33% 67%
By gender
Male 35%] 65%|
Female| 32%| 68%|
Togeta It was the only
As a gift, cheaper To speed way to obtain
Q8 gratitude service things up a service
What was the most common reason for paying
the bribe/bribes? 5% 8% 52% 34%
Strongly
Q9 (Figure 6) Strongly agree |Agree Disagree disagree
Ordinary people make a difference in the fight
against corruption 26% 55% 14% 5%
By gender
Male 26%| 56%| 14%| 5%
Female| 27%| 54%| 14%] 5%
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Q10A-E (Figure 7)

Would you be willing to do the following YES NO

Sign a petition asking the government to do

more to fight corruption 81% 19%
Take part in a peaceful protest or demonstration

against corruption 63% 38%
Join an organisation that works to reduce

corruption as an active member 59% 41%
Pay more to buy goods from a company that is

clean/corruption free 56% 45%
Spread the word about the problem of

corruption through social media 71% 29%

Willingess: People that answered 'YES' to any |

one of the activities listed in Q10A-E 93% 7%
By gender
Male] 93%] 7%|
Female| 93%| 7%
[Q10F (Figure 8) [YES [NO |
[Would your report an incident of corruption? | 87%| 14%)|
General
Directly to the [government |Indepenedent
Q11A institution hotline non-profit News media _[Other
If yes to 10F - where would you report an
incident of corruption? 26% 36% 12% 22% 4%
I do not know (I am afraid of |It wouldn't
where to the make any
Q11B report consequences | difference Other
If no to 10F - why would you not report an
incident of corruption 10% 39% 50% 1%
Q12 YES NO
Have you ever been asked to pay a bribe 51% 49%
Have you refused to pay a bribe? 2% 28%
Q13 (Figure 9) YES NO
Are you familia with Transprency International
[country specific name where appropriate] 10% 90%

| SUMMARY STATISTICS OF NATIONAL SAMPLE |

GENDER % sample

Male 51%
Female 49%
RURAL/URBAN % sample

Rural 13%
Urban 88%
AGE % sample

Under 25 23%
25-50 56%
51-64 19%
65+ 3%
EDUCATION % sample

None 3%
Only basic 19%
Secondary school 32%
High level (eg university) 47%
OCCUPATION % sample

Public sector employee 17%
Private sector employee 35%
NGO (non-profit) sector 2%
Household business (agriculture) 5%
Household business (non-agriculture) 7%
Unemployed 8%
Not working (student, retired etc) 26%
INCOME % sample

Low (well below average) 38%
Medium low (a little below average) 29%
Medium (average) 23%
Medium high (a little above average) 7%
High (well above average) 3%

Not reported 1%
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.
M eX I C O Of people have paid a bribe to at
33% least one of eight services listed
in the past 12 months
Figure 1: Change in level of corruption in past 2 years
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Figure 2: How big a problem corruption in the public sector?

4.7

1.0 15 2.0 25 3.0 35 4.0 4.5 5.0
Scale 1-5, where 1 means not at all and 5 means a very serious problem

Figure 3: Perceptions of corruption, by institution
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Figure 4: Bribes paid, by institution
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Figure 5: Government effectiveness at fighting corruption
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Figure 6: "Ordinary people make a difference in the fight against corruption”
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Figure 7: People's willingness to get involved in the fight against corruption
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Figure 8: Would you report an incident of corruption?
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Figure 9: Are you familia with Transparency International/Chapter name?
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